

AGENDA

North Central Texas Regional Review Committee Public Hearing

Monday, July 9, 2018 1:00 pm, Metroplex Conference Room North Central Council of Governments' Offices, CenterPoint II 616 Six Flags Drive, Arlington, Texas 76011

- 1. Welcome and introduction of the North Central Texas Regional Review Committee (RRC) members and Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA) staff.
- 2. Establishment of a quorum.
- 3. Elect an acting Chair for the meeting.

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (TDA) TRAINING

4. Mandatory training provided by TDA's Texas Community Development Block Grant (TxCDBG) staff.

PUBLIC HEARING

5. Conduct Public Hearing on the TxCDBG Community Development (CD) Fund 2019/2020 factors relating to regional priorities and scoring procedures, as well as the 5-year Consolidated Plan and the Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice (AI).

Take public comments on the TxCDBG CD Fund 2019/2020 factors relating to regional priorities and scoring procedures, as well as fair housing.

ACTION ITEMS

- 6. Discuss and adopt the State RRC Charter.
- 7. Authorize staff support to compile and distribute a guidebook concerning the 2019/2020 Regional Review Committee Role and Requirements—subject to TDA approval. The RRC will also designate staff support to review the applications and calculate scores.
- 8. Discuss and adopt regional priorities, scoring factors, procedures, and other matters under the 2019/2020 TxCDBG CD Fund. Take necessary action. TDA staff will review decisions that need to be made by the RRC.

616 Six Flags Drive, Centerpoint Two P.O. Box 5888, Arlington, Texas 76005-5888 (817) 640-3300 FAX: 817-608-2372 www.nctcog.org

- 9. Establish the maximum grant amounts for the region and any set-asides for housing and non-border colonia projects.
- 10. Approve 2019-2020 Texas Community Development Block Grant Program North Central Texas Council of Governments Regional Review Committee Guidebook.
- 11. Adjournment.

If you have any questions regarding the meeting or agenda items, please contact Kate Powers by phone at (817) 695-9213, or by email at KPowers@nctcog.org.

If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have a disability that requires special arrangements at the meeting, please contact Crysta Guzman by phone at (817) 695-9231 or by email at CGuzman@nctcog.org, 72 hours in advance of the meeting.

Reasonable accommodations will be made to assist your needs.